

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 773/2009

OMVIR SINGH & ORS. .... Appellants

Through: Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI .... Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP  
with SI Sonu Kr., PS GTB  
Enclave, Delhi

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **22.02.2019**

**CRL.M.A.4108/2019 (for directions)**

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned APP for the State accepts notice.
3. Status report be filed.
4. Renotify on 28.3.2019.

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**FEBRUARY 22, 2019/rk**