

\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 773/2009

OMVIR SINGH & ORS. .... Appellants

Through: None

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI ..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP  
with SI Sonu Kr. Singh, PS  
GTB Enclave, Delhi

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **28.03.2019**

**CRL.M.A. 4108/2019**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. Renotify on 24.9.2019.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**MARCH 28, 2019/rk**