



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 773/2009**

**OMVIR SINGH & ORS.** ..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma and Ms. Ashu Rani, Advocates.

versus

**STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI** ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Chahar, APP for the State along with Mr. Ripundam Shahi, Mr. Adesh Taneja and Ms. Neha Philemon, Adv. along with SI Arvind Bimwal, P.S. GTB Enclave.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.05.2024**

1. Appellant No. 3 has unfortunately passed away.
2. It is stated by the learned APP for the State on instructions from the IO that the factum of death of appellant No. 3 has been verified by the SHO concerned.
3. In view thereof, the proceedings against appellant No. 3 have abated.
4. List for final arguments on 19.09.2024.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**MAY 8, 2024/A**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)