



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 773/2009

OMVIR SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Advocate
through VC.

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.
S.I. Arvind Bhimwal, PS GTB
Enclave, Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

19.09.2024

List for arguments on 15.01.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024

S.Sharma