



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 773/2009

OMVIR SINGH & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Ms. Ashu
Rani, Adv.

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
29.04.2025

%

No time left.

List on 06.10.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

APRIL 29, 2025