



\$~22

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 773/2009**

**OMVIR SINGH & ORS.**

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Anil Kumar Verma and Ms. Ashu Rani, Advocates.**

versus

**STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for State with SI Manish Giri, PS-GTB Enclave.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**06.10.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**OCTOBER 6, 2025/nd**