



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 773/2009

OMVIR SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar Vema, Adv. (through VC)

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with Mr. Arsalan Naik, Mr. Naveen, Mr. Sunil Singh Rawat and Mr. Aashish Kumar, Advs. with SI Arvind, P.S. GTB Enclave.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA**

**ORDER**

**19.12.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment as he is not prepared today to advance arguments.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant wishes to file the written submissions.
4. Let the written submissions be filed, not exceeding three (03) pages, before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the learned APP for the State.
5. At request, list on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J**

**DECEMBER 19, 2025/sds/isk**