



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 773/2009**

**OMVIR SINGH & ORS.**

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Vaishali Anant, proxy counsel for  
Mr. Anil Verma, Adv.

versus

**STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State  
with SI Sunil Kumar, PS GTB  
Enclave.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2026**

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Proxy counsel for the Appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available.
3. At request, list on 19.05.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the Appellant is free to collect the soft copy of the e-Trial Court Record from the Registry.

**VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J**

**FEBRUARY 25, 2026/lkc**