



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 773/2009**

OMVIR SINGH & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Anil Kumar Verma and Ms. Ashu Rani, Advs. with Appellant No. 1 in person.**

versus

STATE N.C.T. OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State with SI Manish Giri, PS GTB Enclave.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellants could not collect the soft copy of the Trial Court Record despite the order being there on last date of hearing. Nevertheless he is still free to collect the same from the Registry and argue the matter.
3. List on 06.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 19, 2026/akc